w w w . p r o m i n e n t t o o l s . c o m
CNC TURNING & TURNMILL CENTERS
SLOTTED TOOL DISC &
TOOL HOLDERS FOR
310×311/4, 8th Cross 4th Phase Peenya Industrial
Area Near NTTF, Bengaluru - 560 058.
info@prominentautotech.com,

• Available in right version and left version mounting
• Suitable for fitment on Pragati, Duplomatic, Sauter, Baruffaldi &
   Nexco (goldensun cosmos) turrets.
• Customized design can be supplied upon request.
TOOL DISCS FEATURES
REAR (RIGHT)
Mounting Disc
FRONT (LEFT)
Mounting Disc
w w w. p r o m i n e n t t o o l s . c o m4
• Customized design can be supplied upon request. • All dimensions are in mm.
TURRET TYPE T (Tool size) AF W ØBS ØTS ØF ØM ØB max ORDER CODE
Duplomatic-BSV-N-100, Sauter
05-480-510, Baruffaldi-TOE-100,
Pragati BTP-50,
16 180 52 251 238 25 70 25 STD50816180
20 200 55 306 292 25 70 32 STD50820200
Duplomatic-BSV-N-120, Baruffaldi-
TOE-120, Sauter 05-480-512,
Pragati BTP-63,
16 200 52 271 256 30 90 25 STD63816220
20 220 62 326 296 30 90 25 STD63820220
Duplomatic-BSV-N-160, Baruffaldi-
TOE-160, Sauter 05-480-516,
Pragati BTP-80,
20 250 62 356 324 40 120 32 STD80820250
25 280 82 400 360 40 120 40 STD80825280
Duplomatic-BSV-N-200 Baruffaldi-
TOE-200, Sauter 05-480-520,
Pragati BTP-100,
25 304 82 424 384 50 145 40 STD100825304
32 350 97 504 440 50 145 50 STD100832350
Duplomatic-BSV-N-250, Baruffaldi-
TOE-250, Sauter 05-480-525,
Pragati BTP-125,
32 380 97 534 470 63 182 50 STD125832380
40 400 97 543 500 63 182 50 STD125840400
Duplomatic-BSV-N-320, Baruffaldi-
TOE-320, Sauter 05-480-532,
Pragati BTP-160
40 480 126 643 616 80 220 60 STD160840480
SLOTTED TOOL DISCS - 8 STATION
NOMENCLATURE FOR
ORDER CODE
SLOTTED TOOL DISC - STD  |  TURRET TYPE - XX  | NO OF STATION - X  | TOOL SHANK SIZE - XX
DISC AF SIZE - XXX
w w w. p r o m i n e n t t o o l s . c o m 5
• Customized design can be supplied upon request. • All dimensions are in mm.
TURRET TYPE T (Tool size) AF W ØBS ØTS ØB max ØF ØM ORDER CODE
Duplomatic-BSV-N-120, Baruffaldi-
TOE-120, Sauter 05-480-512,
Pragati BTP-63
16 236 52 307 270 25 30 90 STD631216236
Duplomatic-BSV-N-160, Baruffaldi-
TOE-160, Sauter 05-480-516,
Pragati BTP-80
20 286 62 392 348 32 40 120 STD801220286
Duplomatic-BSV-N-200, Baruffaldi-
TOE-200, Sauter 05-480-520,
Pragati BTP-100
25 350 82 470 420 40 50 145 STD1001225350
Duplomatic-BSV-N-250, Baruffaldi-
TOE-250, Sauter 05-480-525,
Pragati BTP-125
32 436 97 590 525 50 63 182 STD1251232436
Duplomatic-BSV-N-320, Baruffaldi-
TOE-320, Sauter 05-480-532,
Pragati BTP-160
40 565 126 729 645 60 80 220 STD1601240565
SLOTTED TOOL DISCS - 12 STATION
NOMENCLATURE FOR
ORDER CODE
SLOTTED TOOL DISC - STD  |  TURRET TYPE - XX  | NO OF STATION - XX  | TOOL SHANK SIZE - XX

STD 50-8-16
STD 63-8-16
STD 63-12-16
HD 63-12-16
12 20 18 12 56 35 43 4 * PBTH 12-20 CH-18 BH122018
16 20 18 16 66 40 51 5 * PBTH 16-20 CH-18 BH162018
16 25 18 16 66 40 51 5 * PBTH 16-25 CH-18 BH162518
16 25 32 16 66 40 51 5 * PBTH 16-25-CH-32 BH162532
STD 50-8-20
STD 63-8-20
STD 80-8-20
HD 63-8-20
HD 80-8-20
STD 80-12-20
HD 80-12-20
20 20 18 16 76 42.5 60 5 * PBTH 20-20-CH-18 BH202018
20 25 18 16 76 42.5 60 5 * PBTH 20-25-CH-18 BH202518
20 32 18 16 76 42.5 60 5 * PBTH 20-32-CH-18 BH203218
20 20 25 16 76 57 60 5 * PBTH 20-20-CH-25 BH202025
20 25 25 16 76 57 60 5 * PBTH 20-25-CH-25 BH202525
20 32 25 16 76 57 60 5 * PBTH 20-32-CH-25 BH203225
20 32 30 16 76 63 60 5 * PBTH 20-32-CH-30 BH203230
20 40 30 16 76 63 60 5 * PBTH 20-40-CH-30 BH204030
20 32 35 16 76 63 60 5 * PBTH 20-32-CH-35 BH203235
STD 80-8-25
STD 100-8-25
HD 80-8-25
HD 100-8-25
HD 125-8-25
STD 100-12-25
STD 125-12-25
HD 100-12-25
HD 125-12-25
25 25 30 25 92 64 80 5 * PBTH 25-25-CH-30 BH252530
25 32 30 25 92 64 80 5 * PBTH 25-32-CH-30 BH253230
25 40 30 25 92 64 80 5 * PBTH 25-40-CH-30 BH254030
25 50 30 25 92 73 80 5 * PBTH 25-50-CH-30 BH255030
25 32 40 25 92 74 80 5 * PBTH 25-32-CH-40 BH253240
25 40 40 25 92 74 80 5 * PBTH 25-40-CH-40 BH254040
25 50 40 25 92 74 80 5 * PBTH 25-50-CH-40 BH255040
STD 100-8-32
STD 125-8-32
HD 125-8-32
STD 125-12-32
HD 125-12-32
32 40 40 25 114 85 95 5 * PBTH 32-40-CH-40 BH324040
32 40 50 25 114 90 95 5 * PBTH 32-40-CH-40 BH324050
32 50 50 25 114 80 95 5 * PBTH 32-50-CH-40 BH325050
32 40 50 25 114 80 95 5 * PBTH 32-40-CH-50 BH324050
32 50 50 25 114 80 95 5 * PBTH 32-50-CH-50 BH325050
STD 125-8-40
40 40 35 25 142 75 95 5 * PBTH 40-40-CH-35 BH404035
40 50 35 25 142 75 95 5 * PBTH 40-50-CH-35 BH405035
STD 160-8-32
STD 160-8-40
STD 160-12-40
40 50 40 40 142 85 124 5 * PBTH 40-50-CH-40 BH1605040
40 60 40 40 142 85 124 5 * PBTH 40-60-CH-40 BH1606040
BORING TOOL HOLDERS (BTH) EXTERNAL / THROUGH COOLANT
BORING TOOL HOLDER - BH  |  TOOL SIZE - XX  |  BORE SIZE - XX  |  CENTER HEIGHT - XX
THROUGH COOLANT - TC
NOMENCLATURE FOR
ORDER CODE
w w w. p r o m i n e n t t o o l s . c o m1 0
• Customized design can be supplied upon request. • All dimensions are in mm.
TOOL DISC TYPE A B
(BORE SIZE) C D W F L H ITEM NAME ORDER CODE
STD 80-8-25
STD 100-8-25
STD 100-12-25
STD 125-8-25
STD 125-12-25
HD 80-8-25
HD 100-8-25
HD 100-12-25
HD 125-8-25
HD 125-12-25
25 40 40 25 92 80 80 5 PBTHS 25-40 CH-40 BHS254040
25 50 40 25 92 80 80 5 PBTHS 25-50CH-40 BHS255040
25 40 40 25 92 80 160 5 PBTHS 25-40 CH-40 L 160 BHS254040160
25 25 30 25 92 64 100 5 PBTHS 25-25 CH-30 L 100 BHS252530100
25 40 40 25 92 80 160 5 PBTHS 25-40 CH-40 L 160-R BHS254040R
25 32 30 25 92 64 80 5 PBTHS 25-32 CH-30 BHS253230
25 40 30 25 92 64 80 5 PBTHS 25-40 CH-30 BHS254030
25 40 30 25 92 64 130 5 PBTHS 25-40 CH-30 L 130 BHS254030130
STD 100-8-32
STD 125-8-32
STD 160-8-32
STD 125-12-32
HD 125-12-32
32 40 40 25 114 85 95 5 PBTH 32-40 CH-40 BHS324040
32 50 40 25 114 85 180 5 PBTHS 32-50-CH-40 L 180 BHS325040180
32 50 40 25 114 85 95 5 PBTHS 32-50 CH-40 BHS325040
32 50 70 25 114 117 95 5 PBTHS 32-50-CH-70 BHS325070
STD 125-8-40 40 60 40 25 142 85 95 5 PBTHS 40-60-CH-40 BHS406040
STD 160-8-40
STD 160-12-40
40 40 40 25 142 85 124 5 PBTHS 160-40-CH-40 BHS1604040
40 50 40 25 142 85 124 5 PBTHS 160-50 CH-40 BHS1605040
BORING TOOL HOLDERS (BTH) SLIT VERSION
SLIT TYPE BORING TOOL HOLDER - BHS  |  TOOL SIZE - XX  |  BORE SIZE - XX  |  CENTER HEIGHT - XXNOMENCLATURE FOR
ORDER CODE
w w w. p r o m i n e n t t o o l s . c o m 1 1
• Customized design can be supplied upon request. • All dimensions are in mm.
COLLET
HOLDER CODE
SUITABLE FOR
COLLET
COLLRT CLAMPING
CAPACIT (X) DI (h6) L L2 NUT D SUITS FOR TOOL
HOLDER
PCH25ER16-048 ER 16 0.5-10 25 48 81 32
BTH 16-25
BTH 20-25
PCH25ER20-048 ER 20 1 25 48 81 34
PCH25ER25-048 ER 25 1 25 48 81 42
PCH32ER16-058 ER 16 0.5-10 32 58 92 32
BTH 20-32
PCH32ER20-058 ER 20 1 32 58 92 34
PCH32ER25-058 ER 25 1 32 58 92 42
PCH32ER32-058 ER 32 2 32 58 95 50
PCH32ER16-078 ER 16 0.5-10 32 78 112 32
BTH 25-32
PCH32ER20-078 ER 20 1 32 78 112 34
PCH32ER25-078 ER 25 1 32 78 112 42
PCH32ER32-078 ER 32 2 32 78 115 50
PCH40ER16-078 ER 16 0.5-10 40 78 112 32
BTH 25-40
BTH 32-40
BTH 40-40
PCH40ER20-078 ER 20 1 40 78 112 34
PCH40ER25-078 ER 25 1 40 78 112 42
PCH40ER32-078 ER 32 2 40 78 115 50
PCH50ER16-090 ER 16 0.5-10 50 98 124 32
BTH 25-50
BTH 32-50
BTH 40-50
PCH50ER20-090 ER 20 1 50 98 124 34
PCH50ER25-090 ER 25 1 50 98 124 42
PCH50ER32-090 ER 32 2 50 98 127 50
PCH50ER16-122 ER 16 0.5-10 50 122 155 32
BTH 160-50
PCH50ER20-122 ER 20 1 50 122 155 34
PCH50ER25-122 ER 25 1 50 122 155 42
PCH50ER32-122 ER 32 2 50 122 159 50
ER COLLET HOLDER FOR BORING BAR HOLDER
w w w. p r o m i n e n t t o o l s . c o m1 2
• Customized design can be supplied upon request. • All dimensions are in mm.
ARTICLE NO. ITEM NAME A L M

Ø
D
1
Ø
D
2
SUITABLE FOR BORING TOOL HOLDERS WITH
SMALLER SHANK TOOLS
SUITABLE FOR BORING TOOL HOLDERS WITH LARGE
SHANK TOOLS TYPE-K (KEYWAY TYPE)
• Made out of En47 material & hardening to 54±2 HRC
w w w. p r o m i n e n t t o o l s . c o m1 6
• Customized design can be supplied upon request. • All dimensions are in mm.
CODE D1 I L T D2 E TYPE SUITS FOR
TOOL HOLDER
PU1S-3225115 32 25 115 125 37 M6 PU1S
PU1S-32-60
PU1S-4032127 40 32 127 137 45 M6 PU1S
PU1S-5040127 50 40 127 137 55 M6 PU1S
PU1S-6050154 60 50 154 164 65 M6 PU1S
PU REDUCTION SLEEVES
D
1
T